Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.
(1) Includes the impact of foreign exchange translation, as well as other adjustments, on the opening balance and, in 1Q’20, the transition impact of the allowance for credit

losses, substantially all of which flows through OCI.
(2) Includes the allowance for held-to-maturity debt securities and other assets.
(3) Represents average unemployment rate for the rolling, forward-looking 13 quarters in forecast horizon.

($B)

Allowance for Credit Losses

U.S.
Unemployment

Quarterly Average

4Q’20 2Q’21 4Q’21 13Qtr
Avg(3)

1Q’20 Forecast 7.1% 6.7% 6.5% 6.1%

2Q’20 Forecast 8.9% 7.2% 5.9% 7.2%

3Q’20 Forecast 8.7% 7.6% 6.4% 6.6%

YoY Growth Rate

U.S. Real GDP FY’20 FY’21 FY’22

1Q’20 Forecast (1.3)% 1.5% 1.9%

2Q’20 Forecast (5.1)% 5.5% 3.3%

3Q’20 Forecast (5.1)% 3.3% 2.8%

Base Macroeconomic Variables Economic Uncertainty
Management Adjustment

• $3.1B of ACL balance of $28.9B
• Downside Scenario

incorporates more adverse
economic variables including
higher unemployment rates,
slower GDP recovery, etc.

29

Equity & CET1 Capital Drivers (YoY)

31

($B, except basis points (bps))

Common
Equity

Tangible
Common
Equity(1)

CET1
Capital(2)

CET1
Capital

Ratio(2) (bps)

3Q’19 $176.9 $150.7 $138.6 11.6%

Impact of:

CECL Transition Impact(3) (3.1) (3.1) - -

CECL 25% Provision Deferral(4) N/A N/A 2.6 22

Net Income 12.0 12.0 12.0 100

Preferred Stock Dividends (1.1) (1.1) (1.1) (9)
Common Share Repurchases & Dividends (12.4) (12.4) (12.4) (103)

DTA(5) N/A N/A (0.6) (5)

Unrealized AFS Gains / (Losses) 3.5 3.5 3.5 29

FX Translation(6) (1.7) (1.5) (1.5) (8)

Other(7) 1.8 1.7 1.1 8

RWA(8) N/A N/A N/A (17)

3Q’20 $175.9 $149.8 $142.2 11.8%

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.  All information for 3Q’20 is preliminary.
(1) For additional information, please refer to Slide 33.
(2) For additional information, please refer to Slide 32.
(3) Common Equity and Tangible Common Equity reflect the CECL transition adjustment to retained earnings from the adoption of CECL on January 1, 2020.
(4) For additional information, please refer to footnote 4 on Slide 32.
(5) Current YoY DTA utilization of $0.6 billion was more than offset by valuation allowance releases and prior year adjustments in 2019.
(6) Citigroup’s CET1 Capital ratio (bps) also reflects changes in risk-weighted assets due to foreign currency movements.
(7) Includes changes in goodwill and intangible assets, net of tax and changes in other OCI (including changes in cash flow hedges, net of tax, DVA on Citi’s fair value option liabilities, net

of tax and defined benefit plans liability).
(8) For additional information, please refer to footnote 1 on Slide 32.